



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 757/2024, CRL.M.A. 17751/2024 (Stay) & CRL.M.A.
17752/2024 (Exemption)

RAM NARESH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Krishna Murari & Mr. Arvind
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for
the State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
31.05.2024

%

1. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, in order to enable him to file judicial precedents in support of the present petition, the hearing of the same is adjourned.
2. Re-notify on 02.08.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 31, 2024/bsr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any