



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 757/2024, CRL.M.A. 17751/2024, CRL.M.A.
17752/2024

RAM NARESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Dubey, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Krishna Murari, Mr. Zeeshan
Ahmad and Mr. Arvind Kumar, Advs.
via video-conferencing.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State
with Mr. Devender Kumar Sharma,
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Mr.
Abhishek Khare, Mr. Aswani Jakhar,
Mr. Madhav Rastogi and Mr. Pradeep
Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

02.08.2024

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 11th September 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 2, 2024

pu