



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 757/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17751/2024, CRL.M.A.
17752/2024

RAM NARESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Krishna Murari, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

11.09.2024

Re-notify on 04th November 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2024/ak