



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 757/2024, CRL.M.A. 17751/2024 & CRL.M.A. 32955/2024

RAM NARESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Zeeshan ahmed, Mr..
Krishna Murari, Advs.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for
the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

29.01.2025

C.M.APPL.17752/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 757/2024

3. Let the Trial Court Record be called for in case arising from FIR no. 156/2020 and 158/2020 registered at P. S. Hathras, U.P., in digitized form two days prior to the next date of hearing.
4. The parties are directed to file their written submissions not running more than three pages alongwith the relevant case laws which they want to rely upon before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 03.04.2025.



6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

JANUARY 29, 2025/KG

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any