



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 757/2024**
RAM NARESHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Dubey, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Zeeshan Ahmed and Mr. Krishna
Murari, Adv.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for the State

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **03.04.2025**

CRL.M.A. 32955/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 757/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17751/2024 (ex parte stay)

3. The Trial Court Record has been received.
4. Issue notice to respondent No.2 by all permissible modes, including electronically, on filing of the process fee and through concerned Investigating Officer as well, returnable on 11.07.2025.
5. In the meantime, the learned Trial Court is requested to adjourn the matter to a date later than the date fixed before this Court.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

APRIL 03, 2025/vk **DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)