



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 757/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17751/2024**

RAM NARESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Krishna Murari, Advocate along
with petitioner in person.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for the State
Mr. Rakesh Nautiyal, Ms. Yashi Jain
and Mr.Pravin Pachauri, Advocates
for R-2
Mr. Ankur Rana and Mr. Mukul
Lakra, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **11.07.2025**

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 10.09..2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 11, 2025/