



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 757/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17751/2024**

RAM NARESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Dubey, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Shahrukh Khan,
Advocate.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasna Bakshi, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh Nautiyal, Advocate for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

05.02.2026

1. Since learned counsel for respondent no.2 seeks, and is granted, a period of *four weeks* for filing written submissions in compliance of the earlier order, renotify 19.05.2026.
2. Interim order, if any, continue till the next date of hearing.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/NA