



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 757/2024, CRL.M.A. 17751/2024**

RAM NARESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Krishna Murari, Mr.
Shahrukh Khan, Ms. Tanya Verma
and Mr. Arvind Kumar, Advs.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasna Bakshi, Ms. Divya Bakshi,
Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh and Mr.
Gourav Singh, Advs.
Mr. Rakesh Nautiyal, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

1. Let the written synopsis filed by respondent no.2 be brought on record subject to removal of office objection(s), if any.
2. In the meanwhile, the learned Trial Court is once again requested to give a fresh date subsequent to the date fixed before this Court in terms of the previous orders.
3. Renotify on 14.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 19, 2026/bh